A front yard setback of zero feet (0’) where 

ten feet (10’) is required pursuant to subsection 6-3-14-6. 

b. Rear Yard Setback: A rear yard setback of ten feet (10”) where 

fifteen feet (15’) is required pursuant to subsection 6-3-14-6. 

c. Parking: Forty-eight (48) parking spaces where one hundred 

twenty-seven (127) parking spaces are required. 

d. Drive-Aisle:  A twenty-two foot (22’) drive-aisle where twenty-

four feet (24’) is required. 

e. Loading berths: Zero (0) loading berths where two (2) short 

loading berths are required. 

f. Landscaping buffer: No landscaping buffer where a twenty-five 

foot (25’) wide landscaping buffer is required surrounding the 

side and rear yards. 

g. Density: One hundred ninety-two (192) dwelling units (including 

10% on-site inclusionary) and thirty-eight (38) market rate bonus 

units for a total of two hundred thirty (230) dwelling units where 

a maximum Site Development Allowance of fifty-three (53) 

dwelling units plus IHO bonus units are allowed

[...]

A front yard setback of zero feet (0’) where ten feet 

(10’) is required pursuant to subsection 6-3-14-6. 

b. Rear Yard Setback: A rear yard setback of ten feet (10”) where fifteen 

feet (15’) is required pursuant to subsection 6-3-14-6. 

c. Parking: Forty-eight (48) parking spaces where one hundred twenty-

seven (127) parking spaces are required. 

d. Drive-Aisle:  A twenty-two foot (22’) drive-aisle where twenty-four feet 

(24’) is required. 

e. Loading berths: Zero (0) loading berths where two (2) short loading 

berths are required. 

f. Landscaping buffer: No landscaping buffer where a twenty-five foot (25’) 

wide landscaping buffer is required surrounding the side and rear yards. 

g. Density: One hundred ninety-two (192) dwelling units (including 10% on-

site inclusionary) and thirty-eight (38) market rate bonus units for a total of 

two hundred thirty (230) dwelling units where a maximum Site 

Development Allowance of fifty-three (53) dwelling units plus IHO bonus